Privacy Policy - BOZZETTO.com

Effective as of May 22, 2018.

One of our main priorities at www.bozzetto.com is the privacy of our visitors. We encourage you to read our privacy policy to understand how we collect, use, protect and handle your Personal Information in accordance with our website.

What personal information do we collect from you and how do we use it?

When placing an order or filling out a form on www.bozzetto.com and its subdomains, you may be asked to enter your name, email address, mailing and billing address, or other details to help you with your experience and to fulfill your requests.

We may use such information in order to:

- Respond to your requests.
- Perform a contract with you.
- Process your transactions.
- · Issue an invoice to you.
- Ship your orders.
- · Carry out record keeping.
- · Comply with the Law.

Do we share your Personal Information with Third parties?

We collect and retain your Personal Information solely for the purposes of this Privacy Policy.

We do not sell, trade, lease or transfer your Personal Information to any outside parties. We will retain and use your data only for as long as is necessary for the purposes set out in this Privacy Policy and to the extent necessary to comply with our legal obligations, for record keeping purposes, to resolve disputes, enforce our legal agreements or protect ours or others' rights.

Service Providers

This does not include, however, website-hosting partners and other parties who assist us in running our website and business, or servicing you in processing the orders, so long as those parties agree to keep your data confidential.

Your Personal Information may be transferred to — and stored on — computers located outside of your state, province, country or other governmental jurisdiction where the data protection laws may differ than those from your jurisdiction.

We will take all steps reasonably necessary to ensure that your data is treated securely and in accordance with this Privacy Policy and no transfer of your personal information will take place to an organization or a country unless there are adequate controls in place including the security of your data and other personal information.

Information of the third-parties' privacy policies and how they store your information is listed as follows:

Bigcartel.com (e-commerce platform) - https://help.bigcartel.com/privacy-policy **Aruba.it** (Web and Domain hosting) - https://www.aruba.it/domini/contratti/aruba%20privacy%20policy 1.0 en.pdf

Google (Youtube Video Hosting Services) https://policies.google.com/privacy?hl=en-US
Vimeo (Video Hosting Services) https://vimeo.com/privacy
Facebook (Social Network) https://www.facebook.com/legal/FB_Work_Privacy
Paypal (Payment Processor) https://www.paypal.com/uk/webapps/mpp/ua/privacy-prev

External Links

Occasionally, we may display links to third-party products and/or services on our website. These third party sites have their own independent privacy policies. We therefore have no responsibility or liability for the content and activities of these linked sites.

Retaining, Modifying and Deleting Your Personal Data

If you are a resident of the European Economic Area (EEA), you have specific data protection rights.

For the purpose of this Privacy Policy, we are a Data Controller of your Personal Information. You may update, correct or delete information about yourself any time simply by contacting us at:

<u>Bruno Bozzetto Distribution Snc – Via Corridoni 25/B – 24124 Bergamo (ITALY).</u> Mail address bozz bozz@yahoo.com.